



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 977 of 2026

Lalan Gupta **versus** State of Chhattisgarh
along with

**CRA Nos. 943/2026, CRA 967/2026, CRA 855/2026, CRA 919/2026, CRA
924/2026, CRA 890/2026, CRA 944/2026, CRA 981/2026**

Order Sheet

22/04/2026	Mr. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Mr. Rishi Mahobia and Mr. A.K. Yadav, learned counsel for the respective appellants. Mr. Anish Tiwari, Deputy Govt. Advocate, for the the State. Learned State Counsel submits that by mistake letter could not be sent to requisition the case diary from the concerned Police Station and prays for time. As prayed, list it on Monday i.e., 27th April, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Rao	